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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021

Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name | Butte - Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District
Human Resources Web Page www.buttemosquito.com

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Elected

Position

Enter'Y' Department
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Board President
Vice President
Secretary-Treasurer
Assistant Secretary
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Manager
Assistant Manager
Pilot 11
Entomologist Il
Office Manager
Office Assistant
Office Assistant
Regional Supervisor
Regional Supervisor
Regional Supervisor
Fish Biologist/Vector Ecologist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Specialist
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sec
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sec
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant See
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant See
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant See
Mosquito and Vector Control Assistant Sez
Shop Assistant Seasonal

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
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115,284
83,616
75,764
60,658
60,658
42,926
42,926
59,176
59,176
59,176
57,746
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
49,790
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000

Annual
Salary
Maximum

O 0O 0O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

168,453
116,370
110,700
88,641
88,641
62,748
62,748
86,481
86,481
86,481
84,375
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
72,765
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000

'Save As' Filename 2021-12210400900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Lump Sum

Regular Pay Overtime Pay Pay

O 0O 0O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

159,838
106,730
106,600
54,939
77,428
13,964
27,242
61,881
79,326
0
70,174
41,173
63,544
17,585
51,710
70,070
16,170
25,603
41,173
37,391
64,680
59,290
70,070
10,688
7,789
9,458
1,064
1,181
11,190
1,935
10,200
10,890
12,499
150
10,568
10,748
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1,028
11,527
0

0

0
2,249

O 0O 00000 OoOOo
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1,513

804
816
2,671

1,159
461

o
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Other Pay

O O 0O OO0 oo oo

N
o)
o
o

)

2,800
2,800
2,800
2,800
1,400

817
1,400
2,800

2,800
1,167
2,800

1,400
2,800
2,800
2,800
1,167

817
2,800
1,400
1,400

O OO0 0O 000000 o0 oo

| Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
0

o OO0 OO o oo

o

25@55
25@55
25@55
2@ 62
2 @62
2@ 62
2 @62
2@ 62
25@55
2@ 62
25@55
2@ 62
2 @62
2@ 62
2 @62
25@55
25@55
25@55
2@62
2@ 62
25@55
25@55
25@55

o

O O 0O 0O 00000 OoOOoOo

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Maritza Sandoval

Phone Number 530-533-6038
E-mail Address| msandoval@buttemosquito.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

O OO0 0000000000000 O00O0O0O0O0O00000O00000O0O0O00O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0Oo0OoOo

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share
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18,645
12,451
12,436
4,187
5,932
1,035
2,076
4,740
9,254

8,186
3,148
4,868

436
3,961
8,174
1,899
3,006
3,148
2,186
7,550
6,925
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O O 0O 0O 00000 OoOOoOOoOOo

/Defined
Contribution
Plan

O 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0D0DO0D0DO0DO0D0DO0D0D0000D00D0000O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O O O O OO 0O O o o

28,616
22,520
18,511
27,221
28,616
5,688
6,819
11,690
28,616
0
28,616
8,884
28,616
858
11,690
28,616
9,373
15,708
8,884
6,819
28,616
11,690
11,690

O O 0O 0O 00000 OoOOoOOoOOo


https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021
Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details
Entity Name | Butte - Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District
Human Resources Web Page www.buttemosquito.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? No
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2021-12210400900.xIsx

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Elected Multiple Annual Annual
Position Positions Salary Salary Annual Lump Sum
Line # Enter'Y' Department Classification Footnote = Minimum Maximum  Regular Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay
47. Operations Lab Assistant Seasonal 15,000 17,000 8,670 1,269 0 0
48. Operations Lab Assistant Seasonal 15,000 17,000 6,970 0 0 0

| Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
0
0

Preparer Name Maritza Sandoval
Phone Number 530-533-6038

Preparer Contact Information

E-mail Address| msandoval@buttemosquito.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

0
0

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share

/Defined

Contribution

Plan

Health,
Dental,
Vision
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